# N2000008296

(Requestor's N	ame)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/	Phone #}
	·
	IT MAIL
(Business Entit	y Name)
(Document Nur	mber)
(	
Costilian Costil	Sector of Status
Certified Copies Certif	icates of Status
	<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Office	er.

900347717429

87/22/20--01006 -020 \*\* 88.75

2020 JUL 14 PH 2: 54

Office Use Only

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

A Moment for Your Community Inc. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 **\$87.50** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

PM 2:54

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Kate Vukich FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

1675 Highway 40 W Unit 993

Address

Verdi, NV 89439

City, State & Zip

303-306-4669

Daytime Telephone number

amomentforyourcommunity@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

· · ·

.

.

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1</u> The name of th ARTICLE 11	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal <u>street</u> address: 21 SW 182ND Cir		Mailing address, if different	t is:	
Dunr	nellon, FI 34432				
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE				
The purpose fo	which the corporation is organized is:				and
wellness.					
Please see attr	achment				
			<u>.                                    </u>		
			<del></del>		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	ecording to by-	laws
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The mann	er in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	ecording to by-	-laws
			ctors are elected and appointed:	ecording to by-	laws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>TORS</u>	Kathoun Howard   Diructor	ccording to by-	laws
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		Kathoun Howard   Diructor	ccording to by-	laws
A <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<i>TORS</i> Name and Title	Kathryn Howard   Director	ecording to by-	laws
A <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Titl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: Susan Lee   President & Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, F1 34432 Edith Webber   Treasurer & Secretary	<i>TORS</i> Name and Title Address: 	Kathryn Howard   Director 		laws
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: Susan Lee   President & Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 e: Edith Webber   Treasurer & Secretary 10021 SW 182ND Cir	<i>TORS</i> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Kathryn Howard   Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon. Fl 34432	2020	laws
ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: Susan Lee   President & Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 e: Edith Webber   Treasurer & Secretary 10021 SW 182ND Cir	<i>TORS</i> Name and Title Address: 	Kathryn Howard   Director 	2020 JUL 14	
ARTICLE V Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Susan Lee   President & Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 Edith Webber   Treasurer & Secretary 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 Malania Barker   Director	TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Kathryn Howard   Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon. Fl 34432	2020 JUL 14 PH 2:	
A <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Susan Lee   President & Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 Edith Webber   Treasurer & Secretary 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon, Fl 34432 Malania Barker   Director	TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title	Kathryn Howard   Director 10021 SW 182ND Cir Dunnellon. Fl 34432	2020 JUL 14 PH	

	· ·					
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	-			
Address ·		Address:				
-		- <u>-</u>				
- Name and Title:_		Name and Title:				
_						
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>					
The <u>name and Fl</u>	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	ptable) of the registered agent i	S:			
Name:	Susan Lee					
Address:	10021 SW 182ND Cir					
	Dunnellon, Fl 34432					
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> Idress of the Incorporator is:					
	Kate Vukich			;	202	
Name:	1675 Highway 40 W Un	uit 003			8	
Address:	Verdi, NV 89439			1	2020 JUL 14	د بند هدو » مند هدو » بن
					D L	: :
	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:	OPTI	ONAL)		?	أرجعها
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be specific a	nd cannot be more than five o	days prior or 90 da	iys after	th <b>e</b> -fili	ng.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the a tive date on the Department of State's rec		ements, this date w	ill not be	listed a	s the
	ned as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment of				designa	ted in this
/	1.1~		07/08	/2020	)	
	Required Signature of Registered	I Agent		Date		-
	ument and affirm that the facts stated her it of State-constitutes a third degree felony	ein are true. I am aware that a		n submit	ted in a	document

.

Required Signature of Incorporator

07/08/2020 Date

## Addendum, to Articles of Incorporation

### Purpose Clause:

. .

This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious and/or scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and shall not inure benefit or earnings to any private shareholder or individual.

### **Dissolution Clause:**

Upon the winding up and dissolution of this organization, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, including to another tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

FH 2: ភ្ន